
 Unity Lodge Annual Programme 2024-25 
 

 

Day Date Year Time  Meeting 

Thursday 22 August 2024 6:00 pm Past Masters + Committee meeting, 
Main Lodge/ dining room  

Friday 13 September 2024 10:30 am 2nd PGL Annual Meeting Investiture 
and Promotions, Kings Heath Birm. 

Wednesday 18 September 2024 6:00 pm Committee + Rehearsal main lodge 

Tuesday 1 October 2024 6:00 pm Lodge Installation Meeting 

Sunday 13 October 2024 12:30 pm WM Officers/Members Social at The 
Swan at Whittington. tbc 

Tuesday 26 November 2024 6:30 pm Rehearsal (Main Lodge) 

Tuesday 3 December 2024 6:00 pm Lodge Meeting 

Saturday 7 December 2024 6:30 for 
7:00pm 

Christmas (Carols) Social Evening 

Wednesday 29 January 2025 6.00 pm Committee + Rehearsal  

Tuesday 4 February 2025 6.00 pm Lodge Meeting 

Saturday 15 February 2025 6.30 pm Valentines Function. tbc 

Wednesday 26 February 2025 6.00 pm Rehearsal 

Tuesday 4 March 2025 6.00 pm Lodge Meeting 

Tuesday 25 March 2025 6.00 pm Committee + Rehearsal 

Tuesday 1 April 2025 6.00 pm Lodge Meeting 

Tuesday 6 May 2025 5.45 pm Unity Lodge visit to Fitzhamon Lodge 

Tuesday 19 August 2025 6.00 pm Past Masters + Committee 

Tuesday 30 September 2025 6.00 pm Committee + Rehearsal 

Tuesday  7 October 2025 6.00 pm Lodge Installation Meeting 

Sunday 12 October 2025 12.30 pm WM Officers Social 

Tuesday 25 November 2025 6.00 pm Committee + Rehearsal 

Tuesday 2 December 2025 6.00 pm Lodge Meeting 

Saturday  6 December 2025 6.30 pm Christmas (Carols) Social Evening 

 
 
Timings of Lodge Meetings will usually start at 6:00pm but are dependent on 
ceremony and may vary. 
 
PM’s and Committee Members are expected to attend or apologise directly to 
the Worshipful Master or Secretary. 
 
All Officers of the Lodge are asked to attend Rehearsals or give apologies to 
WM or Director of Ceremonies.  
 
All rehearsals and committee meetings are available for all members. 
 
tbc - Meetings or events yet to be confirmed 


